506503036 02/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6549811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. WYLE	05/06/2003
MAKARAND KARKARE	05/06/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUREPREP, LLC
Street Address:	450 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 330
City:	NEWPORT BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8321311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-427-7000

Email: ipocdocket@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER LLP

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44257-00217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DWIGHT KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Dwight Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=44257-00217_Assignment Doc#page1.tif source=44257-00217_Assignment Doc#page2.tif

PATENT 506503036 REEL: 055244 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DAVID A. WYLE of Newport Coast, California and MAKARAND KARKARE of Mumbai, India, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Multi-Stage, Multi-User Engagement Submission and Tracking Process" filed concurrently with the execution of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, SurePrep, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 450 Newport Center Drive, Suite 330, Newport Beach, California 92660, (hereinafter the "Company") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

WE HEREBY warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we thereby covenant and agree to and with said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that we will, whenever counsel of said Company or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, with compensation to and without charge to me, my successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns

F - Assecute Amen's unell registro 2.4 - Assegnment doc

-1-

PATENT REEL: 055244 FRAME: 0217

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of, 2003.
DAVID A. WYLE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
County of Orange)
On, before me personally appeared DAVID A. WYLE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
DAVID A. WYLE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 6 day of May, 2003. MAKARAND KARKARE
On
Notary Public
F \Associate\Konn\Sure\Prop\002A - Assignment dat
- 2 -

PATENT

REEL: 055244 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 02/12/2021